10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CITY OF KENNEWICK,
DOCKET NO. TR-040664

Petitioner,
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD’S
v. CROSS-EXAMINATION EXHIBITS
AND WITNESS LIST
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD,
Respondent.
CITY OF KENNEWICK,
Petitioner,

DOCKET NO. TR-050967
V.
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD’S
CROSS-EXAMINATION EXHIBITS
AND WITNESS LIST

PORT OF BENTON and TRI-CITY &
OLYMPIA RAILROAD,

Respondent.

N N N N N N N N N e N N e N N N N N N N N N

Respondent Union Pacific Railroad Company submits the following:
CROSS-EXAMINATION EXHIBITS

When cross-examining City of Kennewick witnesses, Union Pacific intends to use the
exhibits attached to the written testimony of City witnesses, any other exhibits that the City or
other parties might submit, and the exhibits attached to the written testimony of Union Pacific’s
own witnesses. In addition, Union Pacific intends to use the exhibits attached hereto, tentatively
labeled as TR-040664 City Cross 1 (UPRR) (10-9-06), TR-040664 City Cross 2 (UPRR) (10-9-
06), and TR-040664 City Cross 3 (UPRR) (10-9-06).

DOCKET NO. TR-050967 - 1
CROSS EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE LLP

Attorneys at Law
WITNESS LIST 851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500
:ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR POST1.CLIENTS:419465.1 Portland, OR 97204-1357
503.224.6440



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

WITNESS LIST
Union Pacific intends to call the following witnesses in the following order:
1. Lloyd L. Leathers;
2. John W. Trumbull; and
3. Raymond Wright, Jr., P.E.
It is possible Union Pacific may need to substitute Raymond Wright with another

witness. Mr. Wright no longer works for HNTB. He now works for the City of Spokane. His

availability is currently unknown. If Mr. Wright is unable to attend the hearing, another engineer

from HNTB will familiarize himself or herself with Mr. Wright’s testimony and the engineering

and traffic study work on which Mr. Wright’s testimony was based and will be available at the
hearing to testify as to those studies and for cross-examination.
If it is confirmed at the pre-hearing conference that the hearing itself will last for two

days, I will ask that Lloyd Leathers be called to testify on Friday, October 20 instead of on

Thursday, October 19. The demands of his job are such that it will create a significant hardship

for him to attend the hearing on October 19; we would like to accommodate his preferred
schedule (to appear on October 20 instead) if at all possible.
Union Pacific will keep the WUTC and the parties advised as to the availability of Mr.
Wright.
Respectfully submitted this 9" day of October, 2006.
DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE, LLP
\'%‘% A f,@/

Carolyn L. Lavr:son WSBA 29016
Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Company

DOCKET NO. TR-050967 - 2

CROSS EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE LLP
Attorneys at Law

WITNESS LIST 851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500
::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR POST1.CLIENTS:419465.1 Portland, OR 97204-1357
503.224.6440



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that the foregoing UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD’S CROSS

EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND WITNESS LIST was served on:

Washington Utilities & Transportation Committee

1300 So. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Brandon L. Johnson
Minnick Hayner, P.S.
249 W. Alder
Walla Walla, WA 99362
For Tri-City & Olympia Railroad

John S. Ziobro, City Attorney
City of Kennewick
210 W. 6™ Avenue
Kennewick, WA 99336
For City of Kennewick

Jonathan Thompson
Asst. Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
For WUTC Staff

Kevin MacDougall
Montgomery Scarp
1218 3™ Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101
For BNSF Railway Company

DOCKET NO. TR-050967 - 3

By hand delivery
By first-class mail
By certified mail
~ X By overnight mail
X By emalil
By facsimile transmission
Fax #

By hand delivery
X By first-class mail
By certified mail
By overnight mail
X  Byemail
By facsimile transmission
~ Fax#:

By hand delivery
X By first-class mail
By certified mail
By overnight mail
X By email
By facsimile transmission

By hand delivery
X By first-class mail
By certified mail
By overnight mail
X By email
By facsimile transmission

By hand delivery
X By first-class mail
By certified mail
By overnight mail
X  Byemail
By facsimile transmission

CROSS EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE LLP

WITNESS LIST
::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR POST1.CLIENTS:419465.1

Attorneys at Law
851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97204-1357
503.224.6440



—

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Thomas A. Cowan, Jr.
PO Box 927
Richland, WA 99352-0927

For Port of Benton

By hand delivery
X By first-class mail
) By certified mail
By overnight mail
X By email
o ~ By facsimile transmission

With first-class postage prepaid and deposited in Portland, OR.

DATED this 9th day of October, 2006.

DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE, LLP

// Cm\//a

/ /
”,./ 70 ?\2\‘

Carolyn L. Larson WSBA 29016
Attorneys for Respondent Union Pacific Railroad Company

DOCKET NO. TR-050967 - 4

CROSS EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE LLP

WITNESS LIST
::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS 419465.1

Attorneys at Law
851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 972041357
503.224.6440



