1		
2		
3		
4		
5	BEFORE THE WA	ASHINGTON STATE
6	UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	
7 8	CITY OF KENNEWICK,) Petitioner,)	DOCKET NO. TR-040664 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD'S
9	v.)) CROSS-EXAMINATION EXHIBITS) AND WITNESS LIST)
0	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD,	
11	Respondent.)	
12	CITY OF KENNEWICK,	
13	Petitioner,	DOCKET NO. TR-050967
14	v.)	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD'S
15	PORT OF BENTON and TRI-CITY &	CROSS-EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND WITNESS LIST
16	OLYMPIA RAILROAD,	AND WITHLSS LIST
17	Respondent.	
18		
19	Respondent Union Pacific Railroad Company submits the following:	
20	CROSS-EXAMINATION EXHIBITS	
21	When cross-examining City of Kennewick witnesses, Union Pacific intends to use the	
22	exhibits attached to the written testimony of City witnesses, any other exhibits that the City or	
23	other parties might submit, and the exhibits attached to the written testimony of Union Pacific's	
24	own witnesses. In addition, Union Pacific intends to use the exhibits attached hereto, tentatively	
25	labeled as TR-040664 City Cross 1 (UPRR) (10-9-06), TR-040664 City Cross 2 (UPRR) (10-9-	
26	06), and TR-040664 City Cross 3 (UPRR) (10-9-06).	

1	WITNESS LIST		
2	Union Pacific intends to call the following witnesses in the following order:		
3	1. Lloyd L. Leathers;		
4	2. John W. Trumbull; and		
5	3. Raymond Wright, Jr., P.E.		
6	It is possible Union Pacific may need to substitute Raymond Wright with another		
7	witness. Mr. Wright no longer works for HNTB. He now works for the City of Spokane. His		
8	availability is currently unknown. If Mr. Wright is unable to attend the hearing, another engineer		
9	from HNTB will familiarize himself or herself with Mr. Wright's testimony and the engineering		
10	and traffic study work on which Mr. Wright's testimony was based and will be available at the		
11	hearing to testify as to those studies and for cross-examination.		
12	If it is confirmed at the pre-hearing conference that the hearing itself will last for two		
13	days, I will ask that Lloyd Leathers be called to testify on Friday, October 20 instead of on		
14	Thursday, October 19. The demands of his job are such that it will create a significant hardship		
15	for him to attend the hearing on October 19; we would like to accommodate his preferred		
16	schedule (to appear on October 20 instead) if at all possible.		
17	Union Pacific will keep the WUTC and the parties advised as to the availability of Mr.		
18	Wright.		
19	Respectfully submitted this 9 th day of October, 2006.		
20	DUNN CARNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE, LLP		
21	Alaka fi filo		
22	Carolyn L. Laison, w SBA 27010		
23	Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Company		
24			
25			
26			

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2 I hereby certify that the foregoing UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD'S CROSS 3 EXAMINATION EXHIBITS AND WITNESS LIST was served on: 4 Washington Utilities & Transportation Committee By hand delivery 1300 So. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. By first-class mail 5 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 By certified mail By overnight mail 6 By email By facsimile transmission 7 Fax # 8 Brandon L. Johnson By hand delivery Minnick Hayner, P.S. By first-class mail 249 W. Alder By certified mail 10 Walla Walla, WA 99362 By overnight mail For Tri-City & Olympia Railroad X By email 11 By facsimile transmission Fax #: 12 13 By hand delivery John S. Ziobro, City Attorney City of Kennewick By first-class mail 210 W. 6th Avenue By certified mail Kennewick, WA 99336 By overnight mail For City of Kennewick By email 16 By facsimile transmission 17 Jonathan Thompson By hand delivery Asst. Attorney General X By first-class mail 18 By certified mail PO Box 40128 19 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 By overnight mail By email For WUTC Staff 20 By facsimile transmission 21 By hand delivery Kevin MacDougall Montgomery Scarp X By first-class mail 1218 3rd Avenue By certified mail 23 Seattle, WA 98101 By overnight mail By email X For BNSF Railway Company 24 By facsimile transmission 25

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:419465.1

26

1	Thomas A. Cowan, Jr.	By hand delivery
2	PO Box 927	X By first-class mail
2	Richland, WA 99352-0927	By certified mail
3		By overnight mail
1001	For Port of Benton	X By email
4		By facsimile transmission
5	Wid Cod 1	I I and the I in Part of the I
6	With first-class postage prepaid and deposited in Portland, OR.	
7	DATED this 9th day of October, 2006.	
8	DUNN CAI	RNEY ALLEN HIGGINS & TONGUE, LLP
9	<u> Ma</u>	an fixeen
10		Larson, WSBA 29016 or Respondent, Union Pacific Railroad Company
11	·	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		